NOTICE

SCHEDULE OF REGULAR MEETINGS KENILWORTH PARK DISTRICT BOARD COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS <u>2021</u>

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the regular meetings of the KENILWORTH PARK DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS of the Kenilworth Park District, Kenilworth, Cook County, Illinois, during the year 2021 will be held at 5:30 P.M. in the Kenilworth Assembly Hall, 410 Kenilworth Ave, Kenilworth, Illinois on the following dates:

January 21, 2021 February 18, 2021 March 18, 2021 April 15, 2021 May 20, 2021 June 17, 2021 July 15, 2021 August 19, 2021 September 23, 2021 October 21, 2021 November 18, 2021 December 16, 2021

This schedule is subject to change as the Park District shall determine and as law shall allow. All such meetings shall be open to the public, except as to those the Park District shall determine to hold in private and which the law shall allow to be held in private.

Anto finh Johnathan Kiwala

Johnathan Kiwala Executive Director Board Secretary Kenilworth Park District

Notice of this schedule given this 17th day of December, 2020.